TENSAS BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT REGULAR MEETING



Board of Commissioners Tuesday, May 11, 2021 at 9:30 AM 505 District Drive Monroe, LA

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations / during this meeting should notify the Tensas Basin Levee District Board of Commissioners at 318-323-1130 at least three working days before the meeting.

NOTICE POSTED: May 6, 2021 at Tensas Basin Levee District Office, 708 Julia Street, Suite 101B, Rayville, La. and Tensas Basin Levee District, 505 District Drive, Monroe, Louisiana.

Naomi Eppinette, Secretary

A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: May 11, 2021 TIME: 9:30 A. M.

PLACE OF MEETING: Tensas Basin Levee District, 505 District Drive, Monroe, Louisiana71202-6862

Call to Order

Roll Call

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Action

- 1. Minutes of April 13, 2021 meeting
- 2. Bills for April 2021
- 3. Advertise for Fuel
- 4. Advertise for Official Journal
- 5. Advertise to sell Surplus Equipment(All located in Monroe)
 - -2014 Ford F150 Extended Cab 4WD VIN#7171 Miles:117,358
 - -2014 Ford F350 Crew Cab 4WD VIN#7593 Miles: 87,107
 - -2014 Ford F350 Crew Cab 4WD VIN#7591 Miles:109,915
 - -2014 Ford F350 Crew Cab 4WD VIN#7592 Miles:106,579
 - -2015 John Deere 5075E 4WD VIN#6302 Hours:365 with Bush Hog
 - -2013 John Deere 7130 4WD VIN#10 Hours:676 with Alamo side cutter
 - -2016 John Deere 6110M 2WD VIN#6778 Hours:1,488
 - -2006 Ingersol Rand gas powered air compressor Serial#4524
 - -2014 John Deere AC2-CH gas powered air compressor Serial#1653
 - -Wayne 3 phase air compressor
 - -John Deere AGH-SR14-30J Welderator Serial#6360
 - -Four sets of 4 Michelin LT245-75R17 tires
 - -1 pallet of bricks
 - -2 pallets of Assorted John Deere Tractor weights
- 6. Advertise hunting lease:
 - -52.40 acres Catahoula Parish
 - -38.91 acres Richland Parish
- 7. Adopt Millage rate for 2021 tax year
- 8. Ratify bid for the FEMA 4462 David Lake Rd Levee Repairs

Requests

9. Addendum to Engineering Contract(Supplement #6)

Presentations
Items for Discussion
Update on Levee Projects
Public Comment
Adjourn

John C. Stringer, Executive Director Tensas Basin Levee District 505 District Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71202-6862 318-323-1130